forma financial statement. The pro forma financial information does not give
effect to any costs savings or incremental costs, which may result from the
integration of SIGA and Plexus operations.

   2

   SIGA Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ----------------------------------  --------------------------------
   For the period
   For the year   January 1,
   ended December   2003 through
   31, 2003   May 23, 2003
   SIGA (1)   Plexus (2)   Adjustments (3)   Combined
   ----------------   ---------------  ---------------   -------------

Research and development contracts   $   731,743   $   94,782   $   --   $   826,525
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total revenues   731,743   94,782   --   826,525
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Operating expenses
   Selling, general and administrative   2,646,586   907,308   84,167   (A)   3,638,061
   Research and development   2,942,809   243,417   161,327   (B)   3,347,553
   Patent preparation fees   300,494   --   --   300,494
   Loss on impairment of intangible asset   136,750   --   --   136,750
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   6,026,639   1,150,725   245,494   7,422,858
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Operating loss   (5,294,896)   (1,055,943)   (245,494)   (6,596,333)
Interest income / (expense), net   18,256   (949,129)   --   (930,873)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net loss   $ (5,276,640)   $ (2,005,072)   $   (245,494)   $ (7,527,206)
   ============   ============   ============   ============
Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding:  basic and diluted   15,717,138   763,972   (C)   16,481,110
   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: SIGA TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

2

Net loss per share:  basic and diluted   $   (0.34)   $   (0.46)
   ============   ============

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statement

   3

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENT

1.   This column reflects the historical results of operations of SIGA for the